
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067293-2025 

Award

UKRI-4880 BAS - Tracked mobile knuckle boom crane

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-067293
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059a1d (view related notices)
Published 22 October 2025, 8:11am

Scope 

Reference

UKRI-4880

Description

UKRI is seeking to appoint a supplier to manufacture a Tracked mobile knuckle boom
crane to supply to the British Antarctic Survey

 

Contract 1. UKRI-4880 BAS - Tracked mobile knuckle boom crane

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067293-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067293-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059a1d


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

BRADLEYS CONSTRUCTION LTD

Contract value

£545,975 excluding VAT

£655,170 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

21 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 31 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 November 2025 to 9 October 2027



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension to 9 November 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

The Contracting Authority may extend this contract for an additional 1 calendar year.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

42414000 - Cranes, mobile lifting frames and works trucks fitted with a crane

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

BRADLEYS CONSTRUCTION LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRDL-1779-HPGN

The New Office Park House Farm Appley Lane North, Appley Bridge,

Wigan

WN6 9DX

United Kingdom

Email: info@bradleysgroup.com

Region: UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:info@bradleysgroup.com


Page 5 to 5

Associated people/organisations:

CDP Share code: fHNtTmCd

Contract 1. UKRI-4880 BAS - Tracked mobile knuckle boom crane

Contracting authority 

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

Polaris House

Swindon, Wiltshire

SN2 1FL

United Kingdom

Email: nercprocurement@ukri.org

Website: https://www.ukri.org/

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nercprocurement@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. UKRI-4880 BAS - Tracked mobile knuckle boom crane
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BRADLEYS CONSTRUCTION LTD

	Contracting authority
	UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)


		2026-02-23T18:05:38+0000
	TCPDF




